### 04-23-2001

## **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

# **TRADEMARKSONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|--|

101682301or Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Forte Cashmere Company, Inc.	Name: The Ballantyne Cashmere Company (USA) Inc.		
	Internal Address: 499 Seventh Avenue		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 499 Seventh Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018		
□ Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
△ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
	is attached: Yes S No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date:January 2, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sigma\) Yes \(\sigma\) No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,988,355		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,988,355		
Mady 2001 intelectad Committee Indonésia			
75,1464 45.00 dV			
	ttached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Robert L. Epstein, Esq. Name: JAMES & FRANKLIN, LLP			
Internal Address: 60 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)		
New York, New York 10165	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
60 East 42nd Street			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 1217	10-0250		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165			
DO NOT II	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE		
50 NOT 30	JE THO SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  To the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Robert L. Epstein  April 2, 2001			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2  Date			
Total Hambor of pagos moluding	and an analysis of the second		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Forté Cashmere Company, Inc. of 8A Pleasant Street, 2d floor, South Natick, MA 01760 has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office, Registration No. 1,988,355 dated July 23, 1996; and

Whereas The Ballantyne Cashmere Company, Inc., of 499 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10018, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Forté Cashmere Company, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Ballantyne Cashmere Company, Inc. All rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the nark; and the above identified registration thereof.

FORTÉ CASHMERE COMPANY, INC.

By:

Title: Vresident

State of Massachusetts

) ss

County of Suffell )

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

On this Aday of January, 1997 before me appeared Richard S. Forté, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Forté Cashmere Company, Inc. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0283